PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WERNER NIESSNER	05/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION GMBH
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 16
City:	NEUHAUS-SCHIERSCHNITZ
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	96524

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14672383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: wydendorf@reising.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL C. ADAMS
Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1626.3976.901 (IGG-42522)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. ADAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Adams/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Niessner_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503475664 REEL: 036543 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,
Werner Niessner , residing at, Gertrud-Weiler-Straße 6, 71711 Steinheim, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #1] [Residence Address]
Alexander Schenk , residing at Neustaedter Straβe 51, 71334 Waiblingen, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #2] [Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:
FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION GmbH, located at, Industriestraβe 16, 96524 Neuhaus-Schierschnitz, Germany [Full Legal Name of Assignee] [Assignee's Address]
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the paten application entitled: SPARK PLUG
[Patent Application Title]
which can be identified as:
United States Serial No.: 14/672,383, filed March 30, 2015
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name or names, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries as described in German Patent Application No. DE 10 2014 105 687.6, Filed April 23, 2014.
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
If the nonprovisional patent application has been filed, I authorize Michael C Adams to insert the application number and filing date when known
Date: May 21 2015 Werner Niessner
Alexander Schenk
Witness 1: Which Kahne
Date: 7104 21 / 2015
Witness 2 brothings Blown Kureister
1/2/Mary
Date: May 21 2015

RECORDED: 09/11/2015

PATENT REEL: 036543 FRAME: 0138